The original probate files of Hendricks County, some from as early as 1823, are very fragile and are in storage. You are encouraged to use these digital images instead of seeking the originals as they are as complete, and more readable in many cases, than the originals.

## MARMADUKE BETTS

ESTATE

1856

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Page 102 Charles M. & Mary V. Work
Minord John Black Guardian

We. John I Hack and Atheitson Adson dollars, for the payment of which, we bind ourselves, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Seated and dated this the Tthe day of December 1853.

If the above bound film Dlacks will faithfully discharged his duties as quardian of the person and property of behandes. M. Black and many V. Black minor heir of Thomas King deceased, then the above obligation is to be void, essel to remain in force. bohn Black SEAL Whitson Nelson (SEAL) the Tet day of December 1853. Mendrich Co. STATE OF INDIANA SS.

Solin Black affirm , sweet that I will honestly and faithfully discharge the duties of my trust as quardian of the fire freety of the artes It Black and many O. Black minor heirs of Thomas King according to law, on holy med God. Subscribed and sworn to before me, this The A day of December C. C. C. P. Mendnoh, County.

Thomas King Heis John Black Guardians Pont. \$ 1200.00 Filed in my offic Dear 7. 1833

State of Indiana Hendricks County Ss. To the Hon. the Judge of the Court of Common Pleas of Hendricks county, or to the Clerk in Nacetton, The undersigned, John Black of the county and State above ramed, would respectfully represent that he is the father of Charles W. Black and Mary Verginia Black, that they each have had the seem of Three hundred dollars bequeathed Then by their Maternal Grandfather, Thomas Ring, late of Henry County Rentucky, deceased, that they have no one legally entitled to draw and take care of the sume, and that being over the age of fourteen, they have in writing herewith filed, have made choice of him to be their quardien, December 1th AD 1833, John Black Labrenbul and affirmed to before mo Den 7.1883

Thomas Kings Heirs John Blacks Statement Filed in my office Deer 7. 1833. Ohn Irons Clerk

Fees dow Errors in the Mutter of Thomasolings La filing petition of News " taking affaint " Its letters w ,06 25 1.00 Is letter . 1.00 2,31 Runding Bond routh 200 words. Dea 7. 1833. I Ved of John Black quartian of the property of Charles M. Black and Many V. Black him of Thomas Ring Iwo dollars and fifty Lind Cents in full of the fees accomed in Rais guar dianship upto and including this gate John Irons clerk

Thomas Mings His John Some Receipt \$2,56 18-9 8 63

In the Court of Common Hear of Hendricks County In the Hourable the Judge of Said Court The undersegned Guardian of Charles W. Black and Many Virgenia Black infant heir of Thomas Ring deceased, would respectfully represent that. on the Ith day of February last he received from the Admin's trator of the Estate of said deceased, in Henry County and State of Rentucky, the sum of One hundred dollars, part of the money coming to his said wards. which is all that has come into his hands as such quardian. Given under my hand this 5th day of April 1854, Lohn Black State of Indiana Hendrick County. I. John Black. Guardian of Charles W. and Vergenia Black infant heins of Thomas King deceased, Amax that the above and foregoing is a true account of the trust committed to me, and this is my affirmation under all the frains and penalties of peyary. Lah Black Subsembed and afformed to before me. April 5, 1854

Charles M. Black Minors Mary Virginia Black

Report of Guardian

Filed in open Court. May 3 rd 1854. John Iron, Club

Sale of Indian 3 2º Repart of Thomas Fring, Swed has record and paid and First as reported in my first mind \$100-up to 20 th May, 1866 \$ 190 42 190.42 as follows 9and out as follows 8TO Ot 1835 To b. M. Black as per night 100.00 3 Lawy 1839 . M. 11 Black " Mupl 190.42 all which has come to his hands as such quardian and both of said Bards being of full age he asks to be discharged as such grandian John Black John Black shown says on outh that the matters stated in the his knowledge and belief Ishen Black Subscribed + affirmed to be for one this 15, Feb, 1839 John Irono clark

That Ming's Final Report Filed in open Come 15 Feb. 1839 John Grousdeth Received of John Black. Guardian of Charles M. Black and Mary Virginia Black One dollar on the Clerks fees in his said quartuanship. John hour Clerk.

Clerks Keecipt

Received of John Black My Gerardian one hundred Gallars the amount draw by him from & Dhing Executor of Thomas Fring Sudans The Lane being hart of the Lyacy bequeather me by Said Thomas Beed withouts my hand this other Lay of Actober 1855

Charles W Black

This is to Show that we make choice of our Father John Beach to become our Guardian Metness our hands this 6th Day of December 1833 6 19 Black

Received of Sohn Black My Guerdian One himdred and minety bollars and forty two cints in full of all afsetts received by him from & Things beautor of Thomas Thing, Durased & Samany 1839 Mary & Black

Thomas Kings heirs. Choice of heirs Guardian -001# If what Em Buch MU Black Rept 1110 4 Feled in my office. 7th John From Clk

## MARMADUKE BETTS

ESTATE

1856

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA